Ordinance No. 33/2018

of the Director of the National Marine Fisheries Research Institute in Gdynia dated 21 December 2018

regarding: ammendment of the Director's Ordinance No. 24/2016 dated 16 December 2016 regarding the appointment of the committee for the monitoring of implementation of the principles of the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers at the National Marine Fisheries Research Institute.

Based on Article 24 (1) of the Act of 30 April 2010 on research institutes (Journal of Laws 2018, item 736 as amended) it is governed as follows:

§ 1.

In the Director's Ordinance No. 24/2016 dated 16 December 2016 regarding the appointment of the committee for the monitoring of implementation of the principles of the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers at the National Marine Fisheries Research Institute §1 (1) is replaced by the following:

"1. The Commission for the implementation of the principles of the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers at the National Marine Fisheries Research Institute is hereby established in the following composition:

1. Dr. Piotr Margoński - head of the Commission, 2. Dr.Eng. Joanna Szlinder-Richert - deputy head of the Commission, 3. Rafał Geremek - member. 4. Dr. Adam Woźniczka - member. 5. Professor Jan Horbowy - member. 6. Dr.Eng. Iwona Psuty - member, 7. Professor Andrzej Dowgiałło - member, 8. Dr. Adam Mytlewski - member, 9. Małgorzata Arndt-Szyszko - member. 10. Maciej Siwy - member.

§ 2.

The order comes into force on the day of signing.

Director

Dr. Piotr Margoński